
CONTACT INFORMATION FOR LOCAL CLUBS AND BUSINESSES*

CLUB NAME LOCATION CONTACT* PHONE* CELL* EMAIL

CALLAWASSIE ISLAND Callawassie Island Deborah Dykes 843-987-0122 deborah5186@gmail.com
HAMPTON LAKES Bluffton Tom McLaughlin tmclaught@yahoo.com
HILTON HEAD PLANTATION Hilton Head Island Janis Agnew kayakclubofhhp@gmail.com
LONG COVE CLUB Hilton Head Island Bill Sheridan wfsheridan60@gmail.com
MOSS CREEK Bluffton Linda Gillette 843-816-2048 lagwhiz@aol.com
OLDFIELD PLANTATION Oakatie Jill Kombrink 843-645-4604 jkombrink@oldfieldsc.com
PORT ROYAL PLANTATION Hilton Head Island Richard Clapp reclapphhi@yahoo.com
ROSE HILL PLANTATION Bluffton Kate Chiafolo 404-849-3987 rosehillkayaking@gmail.com
SUN CITY Bluffton Nancy Stills 843-707-1180 970-216-9862 nbstills@gmail.com
SWAMP GIRLS PADDLE CLUB Hardeeville Linda Etchell 843-784-2249 swampchicks@aol.com
TIDE RIDERS Beaufort Kim Gundler 843-525-0810 info@beaufortkayaktours.com

Savannah Canoe & Kayak Savannah Kristin Law 912-341-9502 info@savannahcanoeandkayak.com
Sea Kayak Carolina Charleston Joe Campbell 843-225-7969 joe@seakayakcarolina.com
Low Country Paddlers Charleston Ralph Earhart 243-509-3037 kayakcharleston@comcast.net
Outside Hilton Head Hilton Head Isl Mark Wray--Retail Mgr. 243-686-6996 mark@outsidehiltonhead.com
Marshgrass Adventures Bluffton Eric Burns 843-684-3296 marshgrassmusic@gmail.com
Outside Foundation Hilton Head Island Jean Fruh 843-686-0179 304-642-1820 jean@outsidefoundation.org
Island Water Sports South Beach – HHI Alan D'Anniballe 740-317-9491 adannib@kent.edu
Meetup: LowCountry Adventurers Savannah Tim Brown Timothy.Brown2@sccpss.com

*Contact information listed on this page has not been verified and may not be accurate.
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